of clean large exposures and Directors, Officers, Stockholders and Their Related Interest
(DOSRI) loans and timely
calibration of credit and market risk measurement tools.

Credit Risk Management

Credit risk arises from the failure of a counterparty to meet the terms of any contract with
the Bank. Credit risk is not limited to the loan portfolio but is found in all the Bank’s activities
where success
depends on counterparty, issuer, or borrower performance. It arises any time the Bank’s
funds are extended, committed, invested, or otherwise exposed through actual or implied
contractual agreements, whether reflected on or off the balance sheet. The Bank considers
its loan portfolio as the major source of credit risk. However, other sources of credit risk
exist throughout the activities of the Bank, including the banking and trading books and On-
and Off-Balance Sheet transactions.

Maximum Credit Risk Exposure
The table below shows LANDBANK’s maximum exposure to credit risk, before and after
considering eligible collateral held or other credit enhancements.

On-Balance Sheet
(BS) Items

2023 (In ₱ Millions)
 CEA   0%  20%  50%  75%  100%  150%   TOTAL

Cash on Hand  55,462  55,462  -  -  -  -  -  55,462
Checks & Other
Cash Items (COCI)  17  -  17  -  -  -  -  17
Due from Bangko
Sentral ng Pilipinas
(BSP)

410,033  410,033  -  -  -  -  -  410,033

Due from Other
Banks  7,310  -  186  7,108  -  16  -  7,310
Debt Securities
Designated at
FVTPL

16  -  -  -  -  16  -  16
Other Financial
Assets Mandatorily
Measured at FVPL

1,111  -  -  -  -  1,111  -  1,111

Financial Assets at
FVOCI  456,972  384,611  3,039  67,279  -  2,042  -  456,972

Debt Securities at
Amortized Cost  763,738  737,520  6,242  18,401  -  1,574  -  763,738
Loans &
Receivables  1,094,520  -  11,558  30,342  69,925  948,576  34,118  1,094,520
1. Interbank Loans
Receivables  73,932  -  11,246  12,196  -  50,468  23  73,932
2. Loans &
Receivables - Others  1,020,588  -  313  18,146  69,925  898,109  34,095  1,020,588
a. Non-defaulted
exposures   -
a.1. Sovereign
Exposures  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
a.2. LGUs and Public
Sector Entities  104,642  -  -  -  -  104,642  -  104,642
a.3. Government
Corporation  1,800  -  -  -  -  1,800  -  1,800
a.4. Corporates  723,335  -  -  -  -  723,335  -  723,335
a.5.
Microfinance/Small
and Medium
Enterprises

70,993  -  313  -  69,925  553  202  70,993

a.6. Loans to
individuals for
Housing Purposes

20,262  -  -  18,146  -  2,116  -  20,262
a.7 Loans to
Individuals  60,821  -  -  -  -  60,821  -  60,821
b. Defaulted
Exposures   -
b.1. Housing Loans  4,841  -  -  -  -  4,841  -  4,841
b.2. Other than
Housing Loans  33,894  -  -  -  -  -  33,894  33,894
Other Loans and
Receivables 1/  250,322  250,322  -  -  -  -  -  250,322
Sales Contract
Receivable (SCR)  1,708  -  -  -  -  536  1,172  1,708
Real & Other
Properties Acquired
(ROPA)

12,501  -  -  -  -  -  12,501  12,501
Total Exposures
Excluding Other
Assets

3,053,710  1,837,949  21,042  123,131  69,925  953,873  47,791  3,053,710

Other Assets  88,070  257  -  -  -  87,813  -  88,070
Total Exposures,
Including Other
Assets

3,141,780  1,838,206  21,042  123,131  69,925  1,041,685  47,791  3,141,780
Total On-BS RWA
not covered by
CRM

-  -  4,208  61,565  52,444  1,041,685  71,686  1,231,589
Total On-BS RWA
covered by CRM  -  -  17  279  -  -  -  296
Total On-BS RWA  -  -  4,225  61,844  52,444  1,041,685  71,686  1,231,885
1/  Arising from Repurchase Agreements, Certificates of Assignment/Participation with Recourse, and Securities Lending and Borrowing Transactions

Off-BS Items
2023 (In ₱ Millions)

 CEA   0%  20%  50%  75%  100%  150%   TOTAL
A. Direct credit substitutes  3,525  -  -  50  -  3,476  -  3,525
 Risk-weighted amount   -  -  -  25  -  3,476  -  3,501
B. Transaction-related
contingencies   95,393  -  -  -  -  95,393  -  95,393
 Risk-weighted amount   -  -  -  -  -  95,393  -  95,393